

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 21, 2024

OneHockey International Partners with JDM Sports for Exclusive Division I & Division 3 NCAA and Junior Showcases in Cancun Laguna Hills, CA

OneHockey International, the premier host of elite hockey tournaments worldwide, is thrilled to announce its exclusive partnership with JDM Sports, a renowned player advising company, for its highly anticipated Division I NCAA and Junior showcases in Cancun.

These events are designed to provide top-tier talent with exposure to college hockey programs and junior leagues. The boys' NCAA Division I & Division 3 showcase is scheduled for May 8–11, 2025, while the girls' NCAA Division I showcase will take place June 26–29, 2025, both at Cancun's state-of-the-art Olympic size arena.

These showcases are tailored for elite players who aspire to compete at the NCAA Division I level. Additionally, the Junior Showcase, set for June 12–15, 2025, is intended for non-drafted players aiming to play Junior Tier I or Tier II hockey. These events not only highlight exceptional hockey talent but also offer participants the unique opportunity to experience the tropical paradise of Cancun while focusing on advancing their hockey careers. Through this exclusive partnership, JDM Sports will provide unparalleled support and guidance to showcase participants, reinforcing OneHockey's mission to create transformative opportunities for athletes.

Known for their dedication to helping players achieve their goals, JDM Sports brings their expertise and reputation to ensure an exceptional experience for all players and their families. To celebrate this partnership, OneHockey is offering a \$100 discount for every player who registers using the promotional code "JDM" during the signup process.

This incentive underscores the shared commitment between OneHockey and JDM Sports to make these showcases accessible to more aspiring players. "We couldn't be more excited to partner with JDM Sports for our NCAA and Junior showcases in Cancun," said Sebastien Fortier, CEO of OneHockey International. "JDM's track record of advising and empowering hockey players aligns perfectly with our vision. Together, we are raising the bar for hockey showcases and ensuring every participant has the tools and exposure to reach their highest potential."

Both showcases promise to feature top-level competition, with Division I college coaches and scouts in attendance, providing a rare and valuable opportunity for players to stand out. Participants will also enjoy Cancun's breathtaking beaches, luxury accommodations, and an all-inclusive experience, combining elite hockey with unforgettable memories.

Registration for all showcases is now open at www.cancun.onehockey.com.

Spots are limited, so players and families are encouraged to secure their place as soon as possible. For more information about OneHockey International and the NCAA and Junior showcases, please visit www.onehockey.com.

To learn more about JDM Sports, please visit www.jdmsports.com

About OneHockey International OneHockey International is the world's leader in hosting premier hockey tournaments, offering players and families an unforgettable hockey experience. With events held globally, OneHockey brings together competitive play, entertainment, and camaraderie, setting a new standard in hockey tournaments.

About JDM Sports JDM Sports is a trusted player advising company dedicated to helping hockey players achieve their collegiate and professional hockey dreams. Through personalized guidance and expert advice, JDM Sports provides players with the tools and knowledge to navigate the hockey landscape and maximize their potential.